QOctober 15, 2002 OCT 21 2002
KHM Project C81-4530 Las Positas

Envlronmenral Health

Mr. Scott Seery

Alameda County Environmental Health Services
1131 Harbor Bay Parkway

Alameda, CA 94502-6577

Re: SHELL GRASP MONITORING REPORT
Shell Service Station
4530 Las Positas Road
Livermore, California 94550

Dear Mr. Seery:

KHM Environmental Management, Inc. (KHM) on behalf of Equilon Enterprises LLC dba Shell
Oil Products US (SHELL) has prepared the Shell GRASP Monitoring Report for the above
referenced site.

GRASP (GRoundwater ASsessment Program) is a voluntary initiative by SHELL to install
groundwater monitoring wells at numerous retail service stations nationwide that do not have any
active release cases but have been identified to be in close proximity to one or more public water
supply wells. The purpose of this program is to proactively monitor the groundwater beneath
these sites and, in the event of a subsurface release, to respond quickly to protect public wells
from this impact.

A telepbone notification of an unauthorized release was made to your office on October 10,
2002. An Unauthorized Release Report is being prepared. If you have any questions regarding

GRASP Northern California Coordinator) at (925) 706-1559.
Ldooley@ o\ o~

Sincerely, R. LEE DOOLEY
KHM Environmental Management, Inc. No. 0183
CERTIFIED

HYDROGECLOGIST

KO, Ao atd AN

Debbie Arnold R. Lee Dooley, CHG &3 OF opuE
Senior Staff Geologist Senior Hydrogeologist

6284 SAN IGNACIO AVENUE, SUITEE + SAN JOSE, CALIFORNIA - 95119 -+« PHONE: (408) 224-4724 « FAX: (408) 224-4518

REDMOND, WASHINGTON -+ PORTLAND, OREGON + CROCKETT, CALIFORNIA + MONROVIA, CALIFORNIA
(425) 558-0134 {(503) 233-4068 (510} 787-6756 {626) 256-6662



Attachments: Shell GRASP Monitoring Report

CC:

Isabel Mejia, Shell Oil Products US, P.O. Box 7869, Burbank, CA 91510-7869

Lynn Walker, Shell Oil Products US (PDF by email)

Karen Petryna, Shell Oil Products US (PDF by email)

Chuck Headlee, Regional Water Quality Control Board, San Francisco Bay Region, 1515
Clay Street, Suite 1400, Oakland, CA 94612

Livermore-Pleasanton Fire Department, 4550 East Avenue, Livermore, CA 94550
KHM GRASP file



October 15, 2002

SHELL GRASP MONITORING REPORT

Station Address.: 4530 Las Positas Road
Livermore, California 94550

SHELL GRASP Incident No. 97306793

KHM Project No. C81-4530 Las Positas

SHELL Environmental Engin./Phone No.: Karen Petryna /(559) 645-9306

KHM Project Manager/Phone No.:

Current Phase of Project:

Lee Dooley /(408) 224-4724

GRASP Groundwater monitoring

Frequency of Sampling: Quarterly

Frequency of Monitoring: Quarterly

Is Separate Phase Hydrocarbon Present On-site (Well #75): [ Yes No
Cumulative SPH Recovered to Date : None

SPH Recovered This Quarter : None

Water Wells or Surface Waters within
2000 ft. Radws and Their Respective.
Directions:

Approximate Depth to Groundwater:
Groundwater Gradient

Summary of Unusual Activity:

Nearest production well, California Water Service Company Well 17-01
{035/02E-09L.01 M), 1s approximately 7,500 feet southwest of site.

11.58" 10 13.42°

Southeast (@ approximately 0.0185 ft/ft

MtBE concentration in MW-4 increased, from 16 ppb to 470 ppb

Lee Dooley
Project Manager (KHM)



ATTACHED:

*

Table 1 - Summary of Groundwater Data

Figure 1 — Site Location Map

Figure 2 — Groundwater Elevation Contour Map

Figure 3 — TPH-G, Benzene, MTBE Concentrations Map

Appendix A — Blaine Tech Services, Groundwater Monitoring and Sampling Report, August 1,
2002
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Table 1
Summary of Groundwater Data
Shell Service Station
4530 Las Positas Road
Livermore, California

[Well Date TPH-g | Benzene  Toluene ' Ethiybenzene | Xylene | MIBE  TOC Depthfo GW
Designation Sampled _(ug/h (ugfl) {ug/) {ug/l) (ugh | f{ugM) | (MSL) Water (ft) Elev. (MSL)
MW-1 9/20/01 NA <0.50 <0.50 <0.50 <0.50 <0.50 NM NM NM

- 7/8/02 <60 | <050 | <050 <0.50 <0.50 <0.50 519.86 13.13 506.73

Mw-2 I 9/20/01 | NA <0.50 <0.50 <0.50 <0.50 0.6 NM NM NM

7/9/02 <50 <0.50 <0.50 <0.50 <0.50 <0.50 | 518.50 12.41 506.09
MW-3 9/20/01 NA <0.50 <0.50 <0.50 <0.50 <0.50 NM NM NM
7/9/02 <50 <0.50 <0.50 <0.50 <0.50 32.0 518.93 11.58 507.35
Mmw-4 11/6/01 NA <0.50 <0.50 <0.50 <0.50 16.0 NM NM NM
7/9/02 <50 <0.50 <0.50 <0.50 <0.50 470.0 519.44 13.42 506.02
Notes:

All analysis performed by EPA Method 8260B

*ug/l = micrograms per liter
TPH-g = Total petroleum hydrocarbons as gasoline
MTBE = Methyl tert-buty! ether
TOC = Top of Well Casing
NM = Not measured
NA = Not analyzed
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FIGURE 1
SITE LOCATION MAP

4530 LAS POSITAS ROAD
LIVERMORE, CALIFORNIA
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APPENDIX A

GROUNDWATER MONITORING AND SAMPLING REPORTS



1680 ROGERS AVENUE
?E%ﬁﬁs,,c,gsu SAN JOSE, CA 95112-1105 :
{408) 573-7771 FAX
{408) 573-0555 PHONE
CONTRACTOR'S LICENSE #746884
www.blaingtech.com

August 1, 2002

Karen Petryna

Sheli Oil Products US
P.0. Box 7869

Burbank, CA 91510-7869

Third Quarter 2002 Groundwater Monitoring at
Shell-branded Sexrvice Station

4530 Las Positas Road

Livermore, CA

Monitoring performed on July 9, 2002

Groundwater Monitoring Report 020709-MN-3

This report covers the routine monitoring of groundwater wells at this Shell-branded facility. In
accordance with standard procedures that conform to Regional Waier Quality Control Board
requirements, routine field data collection includes depth to water, total well depth, thickness of
any separate immiscible layer, water column volume, calculated purge volume (if applicable),
elapsed evacuation time (if applicable), total volume of water removed (if applicable), and
standard water parameter instrument readings. Sample material is collected, contained, stored,
and transported to the laboratory in conformance with EPA standards. Purgewaier (if applicable)
is, likewise, collected and transported to the Martinez Refining Company.

Basic field information is presented alongside analytical valnes excerpted from the laboratory
report in the cumulative table of WELL CONCENTRATIONS. The full analytical report for
the most recent samples and the field data sheets are attached to this report.

At a minimwm, Blaine Tech Services, Inc. field personnel are certified on completion of a forty-
hour Hazardous Materials and Emergency Response training course per 29 CFR 1910.120. Field
personnel are also enrolled in annual eight-hour refresher courses.



Blaine Tech Services, Inc. conducts sampling and documentation assignments of this type as an
independent third party. Our activities at this site consisted of objective data and sample
collection only. No interpretation of analytical results, defining of hydrological conditions or
formulation of recommendations was performed.

Please call if you have any questions.

Yours truly,

Leon Gearhart
Project Coordinator

LGt

attachments: Cumulative Table of WELL CONCENTRATIONS
Certified Analytical Report
Field Data Sheets

cc: Debbie Arnold
KHM Environmental
6234 San Ignacio Avenue, Suite E
San Jose, CA 95119



WELL CONCENTRATIONS
Shell-branded Service Station
4530 Las Positas Road
Livermore, CA

MTBE Depth to GwW
Well ID Date TPPH B T X 8260 TOC Water Elevation

E
(ugh) (ugh) | (ugh) | (ug/) J {ug/lL) (ugh) | (MSL) {ft) (MSL)

MW-1 | 07/09/2002 ] <50 | <050 | <050 | <050 | <050 | <050 | 519.86 | 13143 | 50673 |

Mmw-2 [ovo92002] <50 | <050 | <058 | <050 | <050 | <050 [ 51850 | 1241 | s06.09 |

mlulE

MW-3 [ 07/09/2002 | <50 | <050 | <650 | <050 | <050 | <050 | 51893 | 1158 | s507.35 |

MW-4 [ 07/09/2002 ] <50 | <050 | <050 | <050 | <050 | 470 | 51944 | 1342 | 50602 |

Abbreviations:

TPPH = Total petroleum hydrocarbons as gasoline by EPA Method 8260B.
BTEX = Benzene, toluene, ethytbenzene, xylenes by EPA Method 8260B.
MTBE = Methyl-tertiary-butyl ether

TOC = Top of Casing Elevation

GW = Groundwater

ug/L = Parts per billion

MSL = Mean sea level

ft = Feet

<n = Below detection limit

NA = Not applicable

Notes:
Survey data provided by KHM Environmental Management, Inc.

Page 1



IFF Report Number : ' 27410
Date: 7/15/2002

ANALYTICAL 1ic

Leon Gearhart

Blaine Tech Services

1680 Rogers Avenue

San Jose, CA 95112-1105

Subject : 4 Water Samples

Project Name : 4530 Las Positas Rd., Livermore
Project Number : 020709-MN3

P.O. Number: 97306794

Dear Mr. Gearhart,

Chemical analysis of the samples referenced above has been completed. Summaries of the data are contained
on the following pages. Sampie(s) were received under documented chain-of-custody. US EPA protocols for

sample storage and preservation were followed.

Kiff Analytical is certified by the State of California (# 2236). if you have any questions regarding procedures
or results, please call me at 530-297-4800.

Sincerely,

720 Olive Drive, Suite D Davis, CA 95616 530-297-4800



IFF

ANALYTICAL Lic

Project Name :© 4530 Las Positas Rd., Livermore

Project Number : 020709-MN3

Report Number :
Date: 7/15/2002

27410

Sample : MW-1 Matrix : Water Lab Number : 27410-01
Sample Date :7/9/2002
Method ‘

Measured  Reporting ) Analysis Date
Parameter Value Limit Units Method Analyzed
Benzene < 0.50 0.50 ugiL EPA 82608 7M13/2002
Toluene <0.50 0.50 ugfL EPA 8260B 7H13/2002
Ethylbenzene <0.50 0.50 ug/L EPA 8260B 7/13/2002
Total Xylenes < 0.50 0.50 ug/L EPA 82608 7/13/2002
Methyl-t-butyl ether (WTBE) < 0.50 0.50 ug/L EPA 8260B 7/13/2002
Diisopropyl ether (DIPE) <2.0 2.0 ug/L EPA 8260B 7/13/2002
Ethyl-t-butyl ether (ETBE) <2.0 2.0 ugfL EPA 8260B 7/13/2002
Tert-amyl methyl ether (TAME) <20 2.0 ug/L EPA 8260B 7/13/2002
Tert-Butanol <50 50 ug/L EPA 8260B 7/13/2002
TPH as Gasoline < 50 50 ug/L EPA 8260B 771312002
Toluene - a8 (Surr) 97.3 % Recovery EPA 8260B 711312002
4-Bromofluorcbenzene {Surr) 99.2 % Recovery EPA 82608 7/13/2002

i

'%Z

Approved By: J QI Kiff w
720 Olive Drive, Suite D Davis, CA 95616 530-297-480



IFF

ANALYTICAL wie

ProjectName : 4530 Las Positas Rd., Livermore

Project Number : 020709-MN3

Report Number : 27410

Date: 7/15/2002

Sample : MW-2 Matrix ;. Water Lab Number : 27410-02
Sample Date ;7/9/2002
Method

Measured Reporting . Analysis Date
Parameter Value Limit Units Method Analyzed
Benzene <0.50 Q.50 ug/L EPA 8260B 7113/2002
Toluene < 0.50 0.50 ug/L EPA 8260B 7/13/2002
Ethylbenzene <0.50 0.50 ug/L EPA 8260B 7/13/2002
Total Xylenes < 0.50 0.50 ug/L. EPA 8260B 7/13/2002
Methylt-butyl ether (MTBE) < 0.50 0.50 ug/L EPA 82608 71312002
Diisopropy! ether (DIPE) <2.0 2.0 ug/L EPA 8260B 7/13/2002
Ethyl-t-butyl ether (ETBE) <20 2.0 ug/L EPA 82608 771312002
Tert-amyl methyl ether {TAME) <2.0 2.0 ug/L EPA 8280B 711312002
Tert-Butanol < 50 50 ug/i. EPA 8260B 7/13/2002
TPH as Gasoline < 50 50 ug/L EPA 8260B 7/13/2002
Toluene - d8 (Surr) 97.3 % Recovery EPA 8260B 7/13(2002
4-Bromofluorobenzene (Surr) 98.3 % Recovery EPA 8260B 7/13/2002

720 Olive Drive, Suite D Davis, CA 95616 530-297-4

Yt

Approved By: J!) | Kiff w



KirF
ANALYTICAL cic

Project Name: 4530 Las Positas Rd., Livermore

Project Number : 020709-MN3

Report Number: 27410

Date: 7/15/2002

Sample : MW-3 Matrix : Water Lab Number : 27410-03
Sample Date :7/9/2002
Method

Measured  Reporting Analysis Date
Parameter Value Limit Units Method Analyzed
Benzene < 0.50 0.50 ugiL EPA 8260B 7/14/2002
Toluene < 0.50 0.50 ug/L EPA 8260B 711412002
Ethylbenzene < 0.50 0.50 ug/L EPA 8260B 7/14/2002
Total Xylenes <0.50 0.50 ug/L EPA 8260B 7/14/2002
Methyl-t-butyl ether (MTBE) < 0.50 0.50 ugiL EPA 8260B 7/14/2002
Diisopropyl ether (DIPE) <2.0 2.0 ug/L EPA 82608 7/14/2002
Ethyl-t-butyl ether (ETBE) <20 2.0 ug/L EPA 8260B 7/14/2002
Tert-amyl methyl ether (TAME) <20 2.0 ug/L EPA 8260B 7/14/2002
Tert-Butanoi <50 50 ug/L EPA 82608 7/14/2002
TPH as Gasoline <50 50 ug/L EPA 82608 711412002
Taoluene - d8 {(Surr) 97.9 % Recovery EPA 8260B 7114/2002
4-Bromofluorcbenzene (Surr) 99.9 % Recovery EPA 82608 7114/2002

lut b

Approved By: J &l Kiff jﬁ
720 Olive Drive, Suite D Davis, CA 95616 530-207-480



Kirr
ANALYTICAL Lic

Project Name: 4530 Las Positas Rd., Livermore

Project Number : 020709-MN3

Report Number : 27410

Date: 7/15/2002 °

Sample : MW-4 Matrix : Water Lab Number : 27410-04
Sample Date :7/9/2002
Method

Measured  Reporting Analysis Date
Parameter Value Limit Units Method Analyzed
Benzene <0.50 0.50 ug/L EPA 8260B 7/14/2002
Toluene < 0.50 0.50 ug/l EPA 8260B 711472002
Ethylbenzene < 0.50 0.50 ugfL EPA 8260B 71412002
Total Xylenes < 0.50 0.50 ug/L EPA 82608 7M14{2002
Methyl-t-butyl ether (MTBE) 470 25 ug/L EPA 82608 7/14/2002
Diisopropyl ether {DIPE) <20 2.0 ug/L EPA 8260B 7/14/2002
Ethyl-t-butyi ether (ETBE) <2.0 2.0 ug/L EPA 8260B 7/14/2002
Tert-amyl methy! ether (TAME) <2.0 2.0 ug/L EPA 8260B 71142002
Tert-Butanol <50 50 ug/L EPA 82608 7/14/2002
TPH as Gasoline <50 50 ug/L EPA 8260B 7/14/2002
Toluene - d8 (Surr) 98.4 % Recovery EPA 8260B 71412002
4-Bromofluorobenzene (Surr) 100 % Recovery EPA 8260B 7/14/2002

Approved By: Jpel Kiff i
720 Olive Drive, Suite D Davis, CA 95616 530-297-480



Report Number : 27410

QC Report : Method Blank Data Date: 7/15/2002
Project Name : 4530 L.as Positas Rd., Livermore
Project Number : 020709-MN3

Method Method
Measured Reporting Analysis  Date Measured Reporting Analysis  Date
Parameter Value Limit Uniis Method Analyzed Parameter \alue Limit Units Method Analyzed
Benzene < 0.50 0.50 ug/L EPA 8260B 7/13/2002
Toluene < 050 0.50 ug/L EPA 82608 7M3/2002
Ethylbenzene <0.50 0.50 ugiL EPA8260B  7/13/2002
Tolal Xylenes < 0.50 0.50 ug/l EPA 8260B  7/13/2002
Methyl-t-butyl gther (MTBE) <0.50 0.50 ugiL EPA B260B  7/13/2002
Busopropy ether (DIPE) <20 2.0 ugiL EPA8260B  7/13/2002
Ethyl-t-butyl ether (ETBE) <2.0 2.0 ug/t. EPA 8260B 7/13/2002
Tert-amyl methyl ether (TAME) < 2.0 20 ugfL EPA 8260B 7/13/2002
Tert-Buiano! <50 50 ugfiL EPA 8260B 7/13/2002
TP as Gasoline <50 50 ugiL EPA8260B  7/13/2002
Toluene - d8 (Surr) 89.5 % EPA 8260B  7/13/2002
4-Bromoflucrobenzene (Surr) 99.9 % EPA 8260B 7/13/2002

Tt

Approved By: Jf)%l Kiff W

KIFF ANALYTICAL, LLC i
720 Olive Drive, Suite D Davis, CA 95616 530-297-4800 V



Report Number : 27410
QC Report : Matrix Spike/ Matrix Spike Duplicate Date : 7/15/2002

Project Name : 4530 Las Positas Rd.,
Project Number : 020709-MN3

. , Duplicate Spiked .
. . Duplicate Spiked Spiked . Sample Relative
Spike  Spiked  Spiked Sample Sample Relative Percent Percent
Spiked Sample Spike Dup. Sample Sample . Analysis Date Percent Percent Percent Recov. Diff,
Parameter Sample Value Level Level Value  Value Units Method Analyzed Recov. Recov. Diff. Limit Limit
Benzene 27397-02 <050  40.0 40.0 39.8 39.5 uglt. EPA8260B 7/13/02 99.6 98.8 0.781 70130 25
Toluene 27397-02 <050 400 40.0 38.0 38.0 ugiL EPA8260B 7/13/02 95.0 94.9 0.0790 70-130 25
Tert-Butanol 27397-02 140 200 200 3N 313 ug/ll EPAB8260B 7/13/02 879 88.9 1.11 70-130 25

Methyl-t-Butyl Ether 27397-02 <0.50  40.0 40.0 37.8 37.6 ug/llL EPA8260B 7/13/02 946 94.1 0450 70-130 25

%;7
=

Approved By: Jéél Kiiff
KIFF ANALYTICAL, LLC :

720 Olive Drive, Suite D Davis, CA 95616 530-297-4800 %



Report Number : 27410
QC Report : Laboratory Control Sample (LCS) Date : 7/15/2002

Project Name : 4530 Las Positas Rd.,
Project Number : 020709-MN3

LCS
LCS Percent

Spike Analysis Date Percent  Recov.

Parameter Level Units Method Analyzed Recov. Limit
Benzene 40.0 ug/L EPA 8260B 7/13/02 97.6 70-130
Toluene 40.0 ug/L EPA 8260B 7/13/02 94.7 70-130
Tert-Butanol 200 ug/L EPA 8260B 7/13/02 93.7 70-130
Methyl-t-Butyl Ether 400 ug/L EPA8260B 7/13/02 = 904 70-130

N
el

KIFF ANALYTICAL, LLG Approved By: [ibel Kiff
720 Olive Drive, Suite D Davis, CA 95616 530-297-4300 U
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LAB: SHELL Chain Of Custody Record

Lab ldentficaton (f necessary: Shell Project Manager to be invoiced: ooz
- Karen Petryna DATE:
City. State, Zip:
Q_‘ ? L—t— 10 pace__ [ of _¢
TSAMPLING COMPANY Totreet 3nd Ciy: -
Blaine Tech Services BTSS 4530 Las Positas Rd., Livermore pending
ADDRESS DELIVERADLE TO {Rasponaible Party or Damgrae) PHONE NC E-MAR: COMSULTANT PROJECT NQ
1680 Rogers Avenue, San Jose, CA 95112
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Client ___Ef-_ﬁuwn

-

(

-

Site Address 457D Loy Pesteo K.

Litpowesve. inspected By

WELLHEAD INSPECTION CHECKLIST AND REPAIR ORDER

Inspection Dats '75Z o

repad

1. LId on box?

2. Lid braken?

3. LId balts missing?
4, Lid bolts stripped?
5. Lid seal Intact?

6. Caslng secura?

7. Casing cut leval?

8. Dabris In wellbox?

8. Wellbox ia tao far above grade?
0. Wellbox 1s too far below grade?
11, Wellbox Is crushad/damaged?

12. Waler slanding in wellhox?

12a, Slanding above the top of casing?
i2b. Standing below the fop of casing?
12c, Water even with the lop of casing?
13, Well cap present?

14, Well cap found secure?

15, Well cap functlonal?

18. Can cap be pulled loose?
47. Can cap seal out waler?
18. Padlock prasent?

18, Padlock functlonat?

Well I.D. Deficlency

Corrective Action Taken

@ Check box if no deficiencies were found. Note below deficiencies you were able to correct.

Well 1.D. Persisting Deficiency

Note below all deflencies that could not be corrected and still need to be corrected.

BTS QOffice assigns or

defers Correction io:

Date Data
assigned  corrected




—pnd
Project # L ekt Mt

WELL GAUGING DATA

Date '75/ g

Client E?Z; Vi v e

Site al $s3p  La g\. '@se s RA ;_Lzuwm

. Thickness | Volume of
Well ' | Depthto of Immiscibles Survey
Size | Sheen/ |Immiscible|Inmiscible] Removed {Depthto water] Depth to well | Point: TOB .
WellID | . (in) | Odor |Liquid(ft)|Liquid (&)  (mi) () bottom (£) 92*1%3:\ '
Mt - z- 1518 2277 7_/ |
Hwe | 2 {2k 22 .85 \
ww -2 |z 1.8 |22.3% ) '
piv<f | 2 172 122 7% %z-

Blaine Tech Services, Inc. 1680 Rogers Ave., San Jose, CA 95112 (408) 573-0555




SHELL WELL MONITORING DATA SHEET

BTS #: e 6f ~woat

Site: 2o 4 7754, 79 S

Sampler; M/af M.

Date: 7/?/ o=

Well LD ptow - |

Well Diameter: (2 3 4 6 §

[P

Total Well Depth (TD): 2217

Depth to Water (DTW): 1343

Depth to Free Produet:

Thickness of Free Product (feet):

Referenced to: ﬂv?} Grade D.O. Meter (if req'd): YS! HACH
DTW with 80% Recharge [(Height of Water Column x 0.20) + DTW]:
Purge Method: Xdniler Whaienn Sampling Method: « Bailer
Disposable Bailer Perisiaitic Disposable Baiter
Middleburg Extraction Puimp Exraction Port
Electric Submersible Othey Dedicated Tubing
Other :
(Wi Diuniete tultlplies Well Diometer  duliiplicr
) INE 0,04 4 0,65
A = Y ‘ z o8 > A
] Casa Volume Specified Volumes  Cnleulated Volume 3 037 Otlrer Fdiug 0163
Cond. Turbidity
Time Temp ("F) | pH (mS or #SPy (NTUs) Guls. Removed Observations
1525 17183 | 126> bty LY Bawm, Clavdy
327 207 |10 (2-30 2 zow 0 e 4
1729 2.7 | Lo | (3es 7 2ew) s o
Did well dewater?  Yes o> Gallous actually evacuated: 4 §
Sampling Date: 1{r- Sampling Time: {7374 Depth to Water:
Sample LD.: MW/~ | Laboratory: @ SPL  Other
Analyzed for: @ @ MTBE TPH-D Other: sitn§
. . @ . N .
EB 1.D. (if applicable); © sw  Duplicate LD. (if applicable):
Analyzed for: TPH.G BTEX MTBE TPH-D Other:
D.O. (if req'd): Pre-purge: "l Post-purge: ",
O.R.P. (ifreg'd):  Pre-purge: mv Post-purge: | my

Blaine Tech Services, Inc. 1680 Rogers Ave., San Jose, CA 95112 (800) 545-7558
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SHELL WELL MONITORING DATA SHEET

BTS#  CA7£G -

Site: -a=F2~

£ TToE 26 4F

Sampler: M/ud &

Date: 7/?{/ ¢

Well 1D miew -2

Well Diameter: (73 3 4 6 8

——

Tatal Well Depth (TD): 22-£5~

Depth to Water (DTW): 12. 4

Depth to Free Product:

Thickness of Free Product (feet):

Referenced to: (PVEY  Grade D.Q. Meter {if req'd): Yst HACH
DTW with 80% Recharge [(Height of Water Column x 0.20) + DTW]:
Purge Method: Misiler Weaterra Sampling Methad: K Bailer
Disposable Bailer Peristaitic Disposable Baiter
Middlebueg Extraction Pump Extraction Por{
Electric Submersible Other Dedicated Tubing
Other
[Weil Diymater_Multiplie oIl Diatpe fullinlic
1 3 - A a7
(. (Gals.) X 2 17 Gals, l ' . ' o
11 Case Volume Specified Volumes  Chleulaled Volume o 037 Other radius” * 0.163
Cond. Turbidity ‘
Time Temp (°F) | pH (mS or @ (NTUs) Gals. Removed Qbservations
[0 2.0 |2 | 7Y ? 20D L7 i7rom | Solhy
(3572 03 |70 | s Sioo | 24 e o
(35 16A4 (T |y 7 Zop - “ .
Did well dewater?  Yes Ko Gallons actually evacuated: <./
Sampling Date: 7 [?Za-;t. Sampling Time: 1759 Depth to Water:
Sample LD.: pits'~ 2- ~ Laboratory: RN SPL Other
Analyzed for: (TpmLe BTEN MTBE TPHD Other: Al §
BB LD, (if applicable): © e Duplicate LD. (if applicable):

Analyzed for: TPM-G BTEX WMTBE TPH-D Other:

D.Q. (if req'd): Pre-purge: 8. Post-purge:

Blaine Tech Services, Inc. 1680 Rogers Ave., San Jose, CA 95112 (800) 545-7558

ORP. (ifreg'd):  Pre-purge: mv Post-purge: mVY



{ . {

o SHELL WELL MONITORING DATA SHEET
BTS # (Ae7a8p-wmaD Site: &8s 4 770 28 Y
{Sampler: M/ € M Date: yﬁ/é‘l
Well LD.: Mo -3 Well Diameter: 2> 3 4 6 8
Total Well Depth (TD): 22.2>4% Depth to Water (DTW); 1. 5B
ﬁepth to Free Product: Thickness of Free Product (feet):
Referenced to: (pve > Grde  {D.O. Meter (if req'd): Y1 HACH
DTW with 80% Recharge [(Height of Water Cotumn x 0.20) + DTW]:
. Purge Method: ‘¥Bailer Waterra Sampling Methad: KBailer
Disposabie Bailer Peristaltic Disposabile Bailer
Middlebueg Extraction Pump Extraction Port
Electric Submersible Other, Dedicated Tubing
Other:
Well Dinminter . Multiplier We|l Diamoter  Multiplier
- 3 e FE A
] ' (Gals.) X - = . Gals, ) ‘ ",
1 Cose Yolume Specifted Volumes _ Caiculated Volume i ? b7 Other mdfus”* €163
Cond. Turbidity
Tine Temp ("F) | pH (mS 0@ (NTUs) Gals. Removed Observations
338 | WA | | 235 | weee | L7 Pron Syl
, | 7 250 - e o
130 W1 | T2 12 3+ e 7
[3 %l &7”1, q 7- '.7-- l'}r-e'l'(p 7 oo S« { < 4
Did well dewater?  Yes (Ng>> Gallons actually evacuated: g, /
Sampling Date: 1/f/e1- Sampling Time: 3¢S Depth to Water:
Sample LD.: mw/~ 3 Laboratory: KA\  SPL  Other
Analyzed for: @ @GTES MTBE TPH-D Other: A9y
. . @ C e .
EB 1.D. (if applicable): @ Tine Duplicate I.D. (if applicable):
Analyzed for: TPH-G BTEX MTBE TPHD Other:
D.0. {if req'd): Pre-purge: _ "8/ Post-purge: =l
O.R.P. (ifreq'd):  Pre-purge: my Post-purge: - mv

Biaine Tech Services, Inc. 1680 Rogers Ave., San Jose, CA 95112 (800) 545-7558




SHELL WELL MONITORING DATA SHEET

BTS #: 02071463 ~m1a)

Sile: &=F8s G 774 29

Sampler: pM/&té M

Date; 7 /@éi

Well LD.: mw - M

WellDiameter: 2 3 4 6 8§

Total Well Depth (TD): 2273

Depth to Water (DTW): IS v+ 2.

Depth to Free Product:

Thickness of Free Product (feet):

Referenced to: /&) Grade D.0O. Meter (if req'd): YSI HACH
DTW with 80% Recharge [(Height of Water Column x 0.20) + DTW]:
Purge Mothod: XBailer Waterra Sampling Mothod: ¥ Bailer
Disposable Bailer Poristaltic Disposable Bailer
Middleburg Exiraction Pump Extraciion Port
Eleeiric Submersible Otier Dedicated Tubing
Other:
Dinmeler __Multinlier . Well Bt Tokicr.
- 3 r [;: TR
‘" (Gals)X ___.D S Gals, x ' ' A7
1 Case Volume Specified Yolumes  Caleulated Volwine ! b7 Other fadhs” 0.163
Cend. Turbidity
Time Temp F) | pH (mS or @) (NTUs) Gals. Removed Observations
o [125 | L& | (283 2 200 LS B, Sl
“af
LY 1 wWed |Jeumdred o pAY= 22 %
(4 197 168 | 1314 7 200 O po= 1591
Did well dewater? No Gallons actually evacuated: /- <~
Sampling Date: "r/'ﬂo#_ Sampling Time: [¢4 j{,ﬁfﬂ_\DGpﬂl to Water:
L E—
Sample LD.: #tu/ - ¢} Laboratory: KN SPL  Other

Analyzed for: (Tonc> @TEN MTBE TPHD

Other: Aty 5
Wi

EB L.D. (if applicable); e Tinte Duplicate 1D. (if applicable):

Analyzed for: TPH-G BTEX WMTBE TPH-D Olher:

D.O. (if req'd): Pre-purge: ™, Posi-purge: ")
O.R.P. (ifreq'd):  Pre-purge: my Pasi-purge: mv

Blaine Tech Services, inc. 1680 Rogers Ave., San Jose, CA 95112 (800) 545-7558




